
 

GRAND TRAVERSE 
COUNTY 

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION 
 
 
MEETING DATE: 

 
September 6, 2023 

 
DEPARTMENT: 

 
Finance 

 
SUBMITTED BY: 

 
Dean Bott, Director 

 
SUBJECT: 
 

 
Grand Traverse Pavilions Cash Summary 
 

 
RECOMMENDATION:  
To review the requested information. The Chairman will be recommending an ad hoc committee. 
 
FINANCIAL INFORMATION:  
See the attached document. 
 

 
SUMMARY: 
The attached document summarizes the cash transactions for the Grand Traverse Pavilions from 
March 1, 2023 through August 30, 2023.   The document summarizes the vouchers that have been 
requested to cover accounts payable and payroll, and the funds received including receipts and 
deposit transactions. 
ATTACHMENTS: 
Pavilions Vouchers 
Grand Traverse Pavilions 
 



?0.\)&\
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

aeof?anmnnlG J i

/ Y 7

TO: DATE: /‘(£423

ADDRE%:

Items

VOUCHERNO:‘P7533

//33¢ /g2{._>;m».;2

VENDOR1% 0307110

!NVOlCE#

DIST‘ CODE: 291-67186399

STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE &TIMEROD BY:

m__“_W_w_H_M______,_"_

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect nis herebycertifiedthat the above account is
true and correci andthatno part ofthe samePWOBSand TGITHSCOFFEE! has be-3_n_Pajd.
S‘ n :

WW[ jg ,{)»afw.v«~=J=»my

Page 2 of 88



Page 3 of 88



”¢&
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

GrandIzagcemg Eamnnsl? rand Izamzse MedicalCare voucnsnNO:
5%)?y

NameofDepanmem

TO:

ADDRESS:

r____
’

Item

,~e.f_/ .59:/‘alga/"‘~
S

DATE: 3 /‘$2333

VENDOR# 0307110
_,

_M~_W_w

INVOTCE#

DIST. CODE: _.____M_2_9_1;§_Z,]_-_9M6§_9”_9A________

STATUS B/F‘APPROVAL:
DATE &TIMEROD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect It is hetebycer?fiedthat the above account is
. true and correct andthatno panofthe samePrices and TermsCorrect has beenpajd_
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

/. . _ Qm .____________.___
NameofDepamnem

VOUCHERNO

/T0: DATE: 53 -9

ADDRESS:

Items Amount Total

JP voucher __ IeI§:“ab /

mgI1:dams I‘Y\cy‘Q't 4
15I‘s¢:é‘>85V

' 9
_+ i§‘I23.(;I‘IX15113 _I_[QO9~-0000 IGiI,5GI.‘£

’\ em; go’a00'l0 (0 __ "&_LC1°t.Ct*

l"‘*

I *“ ‘

I'

%<Qa??mlao
rVENDOR1:: 0307110 77,

INVOICE# '

DIST. CODE: 291-671-96399
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE& TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect :*_ Itis herebycerti?edthatthe above account is
% true andoorrectandthat no panofthe sameLPncesand Terms Correct has been a;d_
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DISBUFISEMENTVOUCHER L!’
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

_
}

—

"

-
‘

- VOUCHERNo:f2f‘/J...... I........
n¢A7

DATE::)l39X9Li’(__..

VENDOR# QQQ7110 5
NVOICE if

DIST. CODE: 1-671-9 99

STATUS BIP APPROVAL;

DATE&‘HMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

PricesandTermsCorrect

11is herebycertifiedthat the above accounl is
true and correct and that no part of the same
has been paid.
Signed:

%o.,Awazaw.¢..;., 3.1547
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DBBURSEMENTVOUCHER 4,9156
COUNTYOF GRANDTRAVERSE

? M
Qmga mmge emmnsterandIzaxexseMedicalGaze voucmznN0: §“‘fC§.5’3”

Nameolbeparlmenl

7 V ‘V_

To: mmm DATE:
” V7 I345

__

ADDRESS:
Date items __ Amount

«S

Total
1

% *3’ \/<:«...V2c;mi’. so; 922.2 "

rmmcc F+°€»~<4 ;13~4.‘:’ "

V <“’?»‘—"=:om "W . < zsr.-mt./I J’
S 6%,“ am 3 o?8»%~'r

,__

*‘}“/
$9,-
535-E:l

VENDOR# Q3527]1Q
INVOICE it

DIST. CODE: 291-671-96399
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE 8.TIMEROD BY:

d___

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

Pricesand TermsCornea!

it is herebycerti?edthat the aboveaccount is
true and correctand that no part of the same
has been paid.

?:|v?¢, duvet» _7—I753‘
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

voucnsnm
NameofDepartment

TO: DATEQ5{927I75
__

ADDRESS: " ‘

Date
A youcm w m ’

.0
A

» 9 . .
m 3 c, ; _.,,,. IO-(O $515.93
m Do H <H=uooa-oo~oo V ,4

L__ €1TPO?EcrCH’lr\E;Cash < 439-007

I:_ 1 =2?%~9$3P(c;j:K?=l<
VENDOR# OQQ71‘IQ
INVOICE#

DIST. CODE: 291-671-96399
STATUS BIP APPROVAL:
DATE &TTMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect Itis herebycerti?edthat the aboveamount is
, true and correctand thatno part of the samePnoes and TemmsCorrect has been paid_
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
‘T j

courrrvor GRANDTRAVERSE
"’ C‘ .z-"voucnenNO:__.@_Li2..:°___.._

NameofDepamneni
W

ro: mmmmmm DATE:5!3\Ci16>)?
.«

ADDRESS:

Date
'

Items Amount Total
V (1 \/CM C,»her 637%

,c:un’r‘\(F [g \r\/[L-;_ < I/743.7/.g3
_“;>

,9 e/0;_xs_>rs«

VENDOR # 0307110

INVOICEit

D381’.CODE: 291-67136399
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE 8»TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand Foo?ngsCorrect

Pncesand TermsCorrect

It is herebycerti?edmat the above account is
true and correct andthatno part of the same
has beengaid.
Sign :

P , /77~»c~dmér333,5
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7mw:F€/L T9 CEW’Y .

OUCHER 5coumvor GRANDTRAVERSE
E I E T [E I M I. :

Nameofuepartment

VENDOR# 110 ,,,,
__wM~___,___

‘Z
¥NVOiCE it

DIST. CODE: Z31-671-96399
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE8:TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect It is herebycertifiedthat the aboveaccount is. true and correctand thai no panof the samePacesandTermsCorrect has beenpan
Sign :

Wm

7/7g7,()zaJ;,¢
7~...‘.,m/~«-""’
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«:9
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE
‘

VOUCHERNO:3___
Nameat Department . -

TO: DATE:

_._
ADDRESS:

Date Items Amount Total

42gzaug, my 1 . /

L -a a Ctmms; mqmt 4 J JIo0t.09*
P __°t<t'+a+tz *

\€>< ’E__\_\O3O\-0000L Htl
%‘.O‘
31’

meK:=_1> ”F?lc*9900'\0'tLJ F*w.3o'[J tee
L I >39{S°t5r6

+gg*’VENDOR# 0307110
lNVOlCE#

DIST. CODE: 2_9_1-62]-96399

STATUS BIP APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMEROD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect [ It is herebycertifiedthat the aboveaccount is. true and correctand thatno part ofthe samePnces and TermsCorrect has been paid.

signw; (4/6/23
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JJHODISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

- ‘=» mu m- nus. n or VOUCHERNOZ
Nameomepartment

TO: DATE: 12;‘15
ADDRESS:

Date Items
’

Amount
_r

Total
‘ '7 \/CFLJCMNCr~ *r1;d9tF'-
/6 A

'

_.M CHHW9 mgr?j’
T" . 3‘:i“r:‘r$/

. , J . W. '

YWEZR% T" r /

I2L\i3:’3wALA JJ_‘
3ars‘3r
.

«

? 1
’

J T
_ are59.rc5rréI.1Iare

VENDOR# _Q§_Q_'[_110

lNVO|CE#

DIST. CODE: ,?_1-671-9§99

STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE& TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

Pricesand TermsCorrect

Itis herebycertifiedthat the above account is
true and correctand that no part of the same
has been aid.
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER /H:\\
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VOUCHERNO:E3/QL
NameofDepartmem

TO: DATE: \ 35
ADDRESS:

_ Date
_

items
4) '7 \/CLLVN?r 5' 5° «

9- <>m+<.gP!£2vvL? < 4 ‘7

~ +
, I

L 1 '5?L§5‘1j3(75.*1‘
VENDOR# 0307110

INVOICE#

DIST. CODE: g91;§71-g§§gg

smrus B/P APPROVAL:
DATE2; True RQD av:

Itis herebycerti?edthat the above account is
true and correct and that no part ofthe same

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

has been paid.PricesandTermsCorrect i
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/Hag
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

voucnenNO:ML
NameofDepartment

/

To: one _EtLt£3L[&
ADDRESS:

Date Items

P \;Qu H ‘C V

E?ikoCici1m9m€}m’FA
/oc:<+o1q«

'‘»,,~..-,- 9651 9%
V th EC H” __ 53% ’

__1 V»
’

»

" Oi WW0
.E \r:>a_waq:» '35}?lg 14'00.00 ,&0“t‘3»3‘*

_§-ATP C3T>cs/0+tn g gttgh
V <4QEIOQ7

"T T‘ 2%a9§1;'2aL.Q~°
KVENDOR# g§g71 10

l|\NO|CE# £2277‘:
DIST. CODE: 291-671-96392
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE &TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect Itis herebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is

Pricesand Tems Comet
true andcorrect and thatno part of the same
has been paid.

Signe ‘

/awed-»¢..é;«\ c//?e
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490/9
VOUCHERW:

DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

V ‘gr, 3% ti;5’VENDOR# Q30Z11O
INVOICE#
DIST.CODE: __2§_1-671—96_19O9
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

I1isherebycertifiedthatthe aboveaccountis
true andcorrectand thatno part at thesame
has been aid.
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER D‘' %
COUNTYOF GRANDTRAVERSE

mm VOUCHERNO: '} 9;... _
NameofDepartment

TO: DATE:_"?9a§I.Z
ADDRESS:

? 2:‘/r.§o/311
VENDOR# 0307110 _..,--—--—"""""

|NVO!CE # 5

DIST. cone: 2 1- 711
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:

DATE&TIMERQD BY:
‘

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect it is herebycertifiedthatthe aboveaccount is
_ true andcorrectand thatno part ofthe samePnoesand TermsCorrect has been aid_
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

DIST.CODE: 2 1 1-96
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQDBY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTermsCorrect true and correct andthatnopart ofthe samehas beenaid.

- Itisherebycertifiedthattheaboveaccount is

Sign d:
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DISBURSEMENTvoucnen Qr,<coumvorGRANDTRAVERSE\
:5: ‘:5: LI» mu 1: 1; av I..:or. .2 :

Nameowepamnent ,
T0: DATE: .315,__

VENDOR# Q_I_5071‘IQ
INVOICE#
DIST.CODE: 4291-671—9j_§99
STATUSBIPAPPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand Foo?ngsCorrect
Pricesand TermsCorrect

Itisherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is
true and correct and thatnopart of the samehas been aid.
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onsaunsememvoucnsn 34?couwrvor GRANDTRAVERSE \

VENDOR# 9:97119
lNVOlCE#

DIST.CODE: _2g1§71-96399

STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TlMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

_
Itisherebyoani?edthatthe aboveaccount is
t d dtht rtofthPn‘oesandTemssCorrect .,“;§§§.,..‘" ‘’ ”°"“ °"°'“°
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raw“!
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

VOUCHERNa
DATE:

5/iO(93 *

t‘;L\/\/__QCio';§r_L|_O‘1?_'_OO-d)

D U
VENDOR# 307110 50‘ wt‘/
INVOICE# >1‘ 555 Y8.3%'5Kmsr. cons: 291-671-$399
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
one &TIMEROD av:

._.:..._._._.__....._.._.__:_.._..._

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTermsCorrect

- it is herebycertifiedthatthe aboveaooount is
true andcorrectand thatnopart ofthesame- has been aid.

Sign :

‘(ya?wmc¢),M,_J..»5’-/0:3
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12*?)
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

+ l ‘KVENDOR# OQ7110
INVOKCE# %DIST.cone: 1 7
smrus B/PAPPROVAL:

1-39

..__.__._.._.__.__...___... ./
?[______j>DATE& TIMEROD BY:

:....—....—._._...___..__.—..j__

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTermsCorrect

ftis herebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccountis
true andcorrectand thatnopart ofthesamehas beenggid.
Signed:

/ M??w?nck 2’//:15
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
3; \%

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE
-

« - '
‘

‘

‘

VOUCHERNO:
DATE; ,/'_

"iI50.!‘1*??@i
318.6 /

DIST.CODE: Q1;§Z1-§6§§§
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&T|ME RQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTemrsCorrect

it is herebycerti?edthat the aboveaccount is
true andcorreciandthatno part ofthesame
has beenaid.
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DISBUHSEMENTVOUCHER Ctr‘V!’

VENDOR# 0§Q71 1Q
INVOICE#

DIST.CODE: 91-671 6399
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMEROD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect Itisherebycertifiedthatthe aboveaccount is
tru d rmct dlhat rt fthpm and W cm 1 .,a.?;;,.ma" "W ° °-W
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nasaunsemzmvoucnen if [S
coumvOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VENDOR# _Q§Q]11O

§NVOiCE #

DiST. CODE: _Z9‘|-671-96399
STATUSBIPAPPROVAL:
DATE8: TIMEROD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect - it is herebyoeni?edthatmeaboveaccount is_ true andcorrect and that nopart ofthe samePncesand TermsCorrect has men.id.

.
f

7/" 232“!?/f~('t,?- t9rnlé'<.«'
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
45';I(p

DIST.CODE: Z_Q1-871-§§§§_9_
STATUS BIFAPPROVAL:
DATE8-TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

_
Itisherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is. true and correct and thatno part ofthesamePncesandTemtsCorrect has been aid,

S’ d:ogne
9]":I23

voucmsnN0:
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER 44%
VOUCHERN0:_.@_U_{.‘—

Q_§.______

moo I/(o0 QAA aHGh’HA-VENDOR# 9;s¢_)711o
_ .. “/INVOICE#

DIST.CODE: 916 1-96 9
STATUSBIPAPPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

_.._._.__._..j...__.._.._...._.._

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTem1sCorrect
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER CH:
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE
: us.‘ ':nIm nu 1:u:.;.‘ um : ,; ;

Nameotoepartment

lUO,L+(/5.La‘7

DIST.CODE: 231-671-ggggg
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:

:—_

DATE&TIMERQD BY:

Itishergbycer??e"<‘1dt§1a1theabovéafztahocountis
atPricesandTemvsCorrect : },'§_.,°§§.,..a nopart 6 same
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER 5I ‘?

VENDOR# +q
lNVO|CE#

“"""“""

DIST. cone. 29j;Q71-98399
'

STATUSBIPAPPROVAL: '45 I61,baa. F95*6
DATE& TIMERQDBY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTermsCorrect

Itisherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is
true andcorrect and thatnopart ofthesamehas been aid.
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

II3 Ovchcr

VENDOR# 0307110
INVOICE#
DIST. CODE: Z91—671—§§§99
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE8:TQMERQD BY:

.....;._.._..___.______.._.__

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect - Itisherebycerti?edthat the aboveaccount is
true and correctand thatno part ofthe samePricesand TermsCorrect - has beenpaid.

Aw o..ra« .51/72
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE
- - - -- -'

r v - VOUCHERN0:__5_:I:6._(é<..
__

TO: DATE:IQLQK1&5..._

INVOICE#
orsr.cons: _z91-671-gag
STATUS BIP APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect

PricesandTermsComect
ItIsherebycerti?edthat the aboveaccount is
true and correctand thatno part ofthe same
has been aid.

Signed:

;}{,,?;Iw,rfwuwewez/Vévrazz
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER 1%:9}‘
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VOUCHERNO:5%‘

VENDOR# 0 110
INVOICE#
DIST.CODE: Z21-671-§§§§9
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE8:TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
Pricesand TermsCorrect

Itisherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is
true andcorrectandthatnopart ofthe same
has beenpaid.
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$513
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

7
'7

vsunon# E30711o YLHI‘ l '
uwoucs# ‘K "Uo

{c>',"3<3.
K9\‘H<

DIST. cone: gggevneass
STATUS B/P APPROVAL:
DATE3. TIMEROD av;

Extensionsand Foo?ngsCorrect — It is herebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is_ true andcorrectand thatno part ofthesamePncesand TermsCorrect : has beenaid.
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
ad:9 3

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE
~ : :4: Hu 1: no t: 1: 5*; .4.:,o :

VENDOR# $07110
INVOICE#
DIST.CODE: 2&1-67]-96332
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE& TIMERQD BY: __._____.________.__..__._

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect - It isherebycerti?edthattheaboveaccount is. irue andcorrectandthatno part ofthe samePHCBSandTem1sCorrect - has been aid,
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER at
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VOUCHERNO:

DATE: 33

DIST.CODE: 2&1-67§§ Q31- 3
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect - Itisherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is, true and correctandthatno part ofthe samePnoesandTamasCorrect

_
has been aid.
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DlSBURSEMENTVOUCHER ’H;
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

' o..: 5: A M I n 4 I r: :4: : m;l.l .09: y: ;

Nameotnepartment

TO: DATE: _L?_l.3.3.2. .

vsuooxu qsomo
INVOICE#

_“

iulizyz ('7
msr.cons: gg1-671-g§399 -""'"

STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQDav:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect Itis herebycerti?edtggttheabove‘eicmuntis
true and correctand t nopan0 e samePricesandTemwsCorrect - has been aid,
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

voucmsnNO:iii;
TO: DATE?q i9%
ADDRESS:

./

1 »/

/

Y5 /

/7
15,307.08‘1/

:
. V.

‘

,,k_g,
. a_- 7"‘.

VENDOR# 0307110 ‘P3340’ 0'10 <- I810-°“ '

./
,Wo,cE# rr\:~&SD(;*#k>29.co¢c~/o 3‘f‘Ho-

L1‘?
_DIST.cone: 1 71- 399 ** $115,383.30

STATUSBIPAPPROVAL: ,.____,
DATE8. TIMERQD av;

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect Itis herebycertifiedthatthe aboveaccount is
d d that 1thPricesand TermsComet tlue an correctan no part 0 9 same

has been aid.
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nusaunssmemVOUCHER
‘W97

COUNTYor GRANDTRAVERSE
-

'

~
'

VOUCHERN0:
/

Date @

VENDOR# 0307110 7mvoncr-:#

DIST. CODE: £91-671-_?§g

STATUS B/PAPPROVAL:
DATE&TIMEROD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect Itis herebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is
t d at dthat rt fthP?cesandTemscmect mean oorre an no pa 0 esame
has been aid.
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER
ii;

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VENDOR# 0307110
INVOICE#
DIST.CODE: 1&1-671-96%
STATUSB/P APPROVAL:
DATE&TlMERQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect - Misherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is
_ true and correctand thatno part ofthe samePnoasandTermsCorrect - has been 31¢
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER ta:9‘?
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VOUCHERN0:._‘§_".\f_(?
_g.__’Z_._

VENDOR# 0307110 ‘F’
INVOICE#

DIST. CODE: 2 1 7 -96399
STATUSBIPAPPROVAL:
DATE&TIME RQD BY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect - It isherebycerti?edthat the aboveaccount isI I
d d t rt fPricesandTam Comm - true an correctan mano pa 0 thesame

has been aid.
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¢F3o
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

voucnenNO:_5._?’_‘H_____

DIST.CODE: z§1;§Z1-963§$
STATUSB/PAPPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

Itisherebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is
hue andcorrectandthatnopart ofthe same- has beenaid.

5‘9"°"‘ 2;’/ab:
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“«”F3l
DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER

COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VENDOR# 9307119
INVOICE#
DIST. CODE: 231-871-Q6399
STATUSBIPAPPROVAL:
DATE&TIMERQD BY:

bycerti?edthatthe aboveaccountis
true and correctand thatno part ofthe same
has been aid.
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DISBURSEMENTVOUCHER ?g"%2-‘
COUNTYOFGRANDTRAVERSE

VENDOR# 71 1 77
INVOICE#
DIST.CODE: _Z_$_1-671-96399

STATUSB/PAPPROVAL:
.._____.—_:...__.:—..._.—___

DATE8:TIMERODBY:

Extensionsand FootingsCorrect
PricesandTemwsCorrect - Itis herebycerti?edthatthe aboveaccount is

true andcorrectandthatno part ofthe same
has beenpaid.

Page 80 of 88



Page 81 of 88



Accounting Date Translated Debit 
Amount

Translated Credit 
Amount

Description  Running Cash 
Balance 

        1,497,137.56 

3/1/2023 324,840.70 0.00 AP 1,172,296.86 

3/1/2023 603,286.29 0.00 Payroll 569,010.57 

3/1/2023 0.00 179,644.61 Transfer from Pav Ap 748,655.18 

3/2/2023 0.00 2,499.86 medical reim 751,155.04 

3/3/2023 0.00 6,056.46 medical reim 757,211.50 

3/6/2023 0.00 159.30 medical reim 757,370.80 

3/8/2023 1,967.00 0.00 NSF 755,403.80 

3/8/2023 227,293.21 0.00 AP 528,110.59 

3/9/2023 0.00 349.75 medical reim 528,460.34 

3/14/2023 0.00 137.92 Deposit 528,598.26 

3/14/2023 0.00 198,723.62 Remote capture 727,321.88 

3/15/2023 57,866.11 0.00 AP 669,455.77 

3/15/2023 0.00 1,277.92 NSF 670,733.69 

3/15/2023 0.00 11,851.59 medical reim 682,585.28 

3/15/2023 605,845.09 0.00 Payroll 76,740.19 

3/17/2023 0.00 340,069.97 Remote capture 416,810.16 

3/20/2023 0.00 107.88 medical reim 416,918.04 

3/20/2023 0.00 533,282.41 950,200.45 

3/20/2023 0.00 127,889.62 medical reim 1,078,090.07 

3/21/2023 0.00 180,279.80 Remote capture 1,258,369.87 

3/22/2023 0.00 169.40 Aetna 1,258,539.27 

3/23/2023 822,637.09 0.00 AP 435,902.18 

3/24/2023 0.00 70,785.41 medical reim 506,687.59 

3/24/2023 0.00 90,413.72 Remote capture 597,101.31 

3/29/2023 228,333.84 0.00 AP 368,767.47 

3/29/2023 639,186.58 0.00 Payroll (270,419.11)

3/30/2023 0.00 11,993.48 medical reim (258,425.63)

3/31/2023 0.00 8.28 Deposit (258,417.35)

3/31/2023 0.00 130,026.45 Remote capture (128,390.90)

3,511,255.91 1,885,727.45 (1,625,528.46)

64,945.61 Adjustment

(1,560,582.85) (63,445.29)

Beginning 
Balance 2/28/23
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Accounting Date Translated Debit 
Amount

Translated Credit 
Amount

Description  Running Cash 
Balance 

4/4/2023 0.00 237.52 Aetna (ins reimb) (63,207.77)

4/5/2023 284,567.66 0.00 AP Voucher (347,775.43)

4/5/2023 0.00 36,961.70 State Reimb (310,813.73)

4/5/2023 0.00 36,951.77 State Reimb (273,861.96)

4/10/2023 0.00 84,077.60 Remote Capture (189,784.36)

4/10/2023 0.00 28.00 Deposit (189,756.36)

4/12/2023 0.00 216,314.09 Transfer from PAV AP 26,557.73 

4/12/2023 0.00 537.79 State Reimb 27,095.52 

4/12/2023 0.00 456,667.68 483,763.20 

4/13/2023 625,449.72 0.00 Payroll (141,686.52)

4/13/2023 326,449.11 0.00 AP Voucher (468,135.63)

4/14/2023 0.00 239,067.87 Remote Capture less (229,067.76)

4/14/2023 0.00 401.00 Deposit (228,666.76)

4/17/2023 0.00 646,382.54 State Reimb 417,715.78 

4/20/2023 229,279.62 0.00 AP Voucher 188,436.16 

4/21/2023 0.00 92.04 Deposit 188,528.20 

4/21/2023 0.00 214,012.08 Remote Capture 402,540.28 

4/24/2023 45,746.25 0.00 356,794.03 

4/24/2023 256,737.50 0.00 100,056.53 

4/27/2023 389,456.05 0.00 Pavilions AP (289,399.52)

4/27/2023 622,832.27 0.00 Payroll (912,231.79)

4/27/2023 625,449.72 0.00 Pavilions Payroll (1,537,681.51)

4/27/2023 0.00 866.14 Medical Reimb (1,536,815.37)

4/27/2023 0.00 191.13 Medical Reimb (1,536,624.24)

4/27/2023 0.00 625,449.72  (911,174.52)

4/28/2023 0.00 260,018.87 State Reimb (651,155.65)

4/29/2023 0.00 1,299.00 State Reimb (649,856.65)

4/29/2023 0.00 135,609.08 State Reimb (514,247.57)

3,405,967.90 2,955,165.62 (450,802.28)
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Accounting Date Translated Debit 
Amount

Translated Credit 
Amount

Description  Running Cash 
Balance 

5/2/2023 0.00 213,977.58 transfer from Pav (300,269.99)

5/3/2023 0.00 38,885.80 National Govt (261,384.19)

5/3/2023 4,797.73 0.00 (266,181.92)

5/4/2023 221,588.82 0.00 (487,770.74)

5/4/2023 0.00 58,278.65 (429,492.09)

5/4/2023 0.00 13,090.36 medical reimb (416,401.73)

5/5/2023 0.00 5,954.73 State Reimb (410,447.00)

5/8/2023 0.00 79,418.98 Remote capture (331,028.02)

5/8/2023 0.00 6,472.91 medical reimb (324,555.11)

5/8/2023 0.00 67.23 Deposit (324,487.88)

5/10/2023 0.00 2,324.47 Deposit (322,163.41)

5/11/2023 0.00 210.50 Deposit (321,952.91)

5/11/2023 0.00 174,659.37 Remote capture (147,293.54)

5/11/2023 583,235.99 0.00 Payroll (730,529.53)

5/11/2023 53,588.81 0.00 (784,118.34)

5/12/2023 500.00 0.00 (784,618.34)

5/12/2023 0.00 662,112.01 State Reimb (122,506.33)

5/16/2023 0.00 117.88 medical reimb (122,388.45)

5/16/2023 0.00 408.33 medical reimb (121,980.12)

5/17/2023 0.00 14,544.13 State Reimb (107,435.99)

5/18/2023 251,555.21 0.00 (358,991.20)

5/19/2023 0.00 13.33 Deposit (358,977.87)

5/19/2023 0.00 148,153.72 Remote capture (210,824.15)

5/23/2023 0.00 650.99 medical reimb (210,173.16)

5/24/2023 595,398.69 0.00 Payroll (805,571.85)

5/25/2023 211,954.97 0.00 AP (1,017,526.82)

5/25/2023 0.00 18,289.00 Remote capture (999,237.82)

5/26/2023 0.00 220,953.26 State Reimb (778,284.56)

5/26/2023 0.00 79,537.60 Remote capture (698,746.96)

5/26/2023 0.00 1,024.00 Deposit (697,722.96)

5/30/2023 0.00 260.67 medical reimb (697,462.29)

5/30/2023 0.00 9,626.11 medical reimb (687,836.18)

5/30/2023 0.00 69.15 medical reimb (687,767.03)

5/31/2023 0.00 102,912.09 Remote capture (584,854.94)

5/31/2023 0.00 39.73 medical reimb (584,815.21)

5/31/2023 0.00 30.79 Deposit (584,784.42)

1,922,620.22 1,852,083.37 (70,536.85)
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Accounting Date Translated Debit 
Amount

Translated Credit 
Amount

Description  Running Cash 
Balance 

6/1/2023 321,344.04 0.00 AP (906,128.46)

6/1/2023 0.00 199,889.93 Transfer from Pav AP (706,238.53)

6/2/2023 0.00 49,097.30 medical reimb (657,141.23)

6/5/2023 0.00 38,706.80 State Reimb (618,434.43)

6/6/2023 0.00 19.50 medical reimb (618,414.93)

6/8/2023 651,463.75 0.00 Payroll (1,269,878.68)

6/8/2023 456,137.36 0.00 (1,726,016.04)

6/8/2023 0.00 41,190.94 State Reimb (1,684,825.10)

6/9/2023 0.00 179.69 State Reimb (1,684,645.41)

6/9/2023 0.00 95,518.78 Remote capture (1,589,126.63)

6/9/2023 0.00 395.73 medical reimb (1,588,730.90)

6/9/2023 0.00 282.25 Deposit (1,588,448.65)

6/12/2023 0.00 3,005.64 medical reimb (1,585,443.01)

6/12/2023 0.00 2,268.18 medical reimb (1,583,174.83)

6/12/2023 0.00 7,420.08 medical reimb (1,575,754.75)

6/15/2023 160,463.69 0.00 AP (1,736,218.44)

6/15/2023 0.00 681.79 medical reimb (1,735,536.65)

6/19/2023 0.00 61.17 Deposit (1,735,475.48)

6/19/2023 0.00 654,662.65 State Reimb (1,080,812.83)

6/19/2023 0.00 240,207.36 Remote capture (840,605.47)

6/21/2023 0.00 129,593.06 Remote capture (711,012.41)

6/21/2023 0.00 84.50 Deposit (710,927.91)

6/21/2023 109,620.53 0.00 AP (820,548.44)

6/27/2023 0.00 205.95 medical reimb (820,342.49)

6/27/2023 0.00 338.12 medical reimb (820,004.37)

6/28/2023 0.00 5,283.26 medical reimb (814,721.11)

6/29/2023 604,218.38 0.00 AP (1,418,939.49)

6/30/2023 0.00 193,209.20 State Reimb (1,225,730.29)

6/30/2023 0.00 16,891.36 medical reimb (1,208,838.93)

6/30/2023 0.00 41.00 Deposit (1,208,797.93)

6/30/2023 0.00 41,701.24 State Reimb (1,167,096.69)

6/30/2023 0.00 39,359.84 Deposit (1,127,736.85)

6/30/2023 0.00 75,291.43 Remote capture (1,052,445.42)

6/30/2023 629,426.70 0.00 Payroll (1,681,872.12)

2,932,674.45 1,835,586.75             (1,097,087.70)  
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Accounting Date Translated Debit 
Amount

Translated Credit 
Amount

Description  Running Cash 
Balance 

7/3/2023 0.00 181,446.55 Transfer from Pav AP (1,500,425.57)

7/5/2023 609,719.72 0.00 Payroll (2,110,145.29)

7/5/2023 0.00 18.33 medical reimb (2,110,126.96)

7/5/2023 0.00 4,921.61 State Reimb (2,105,205.35)

7/6/2023 0.00 81.15 medical reimb (2,105,124.20)

7/6/2023 466,828.27 0.00 AP (2,571,952.47)

7/7/2023 0.00 757.66 State Reimb (2,571,194.81)

7/7/2023 0.00 65,369.81 Remote capture (2,505,825.00)

7/7/2023 0.00 7.22 Deposit (2,505,817.78)

7/11/2023 5,376.88 0.00 Payroll (2,511,194.66)

7/12/2023 226,771.47 0.00 AP (2,737,966.13)

7/12/2023 0.00 16,999.56 State Reimb (2,720,966.57)

7/14/2023 0.00 471,496.14 Remote capture (2,249,470.43)

7/17/2023 0.00 7,763.87 medical reimb (2,241,706.56)

7/17/2023 0.00 592,282.28 Medicare (1,649,424.28)

7/18/2023 0.00 117.00 medical reimb (1,649,307.28)

7/18/2023 0.00 314.51 medical reimb (1,648,992.77)

7/20/2023 213,388.20 0.00 AP (1,862,380.97)

7/20/2023 618,931.84 0.00 Payroll (2,481,312.81)

7/21/2023 0.00 240.64 Deposit (2,481,072.17)

7/21/2023 0.00 158,898.63 Remote capture (2,322,173.54)

7/26/2023 371,589.49 0.00 AP (2,693,763.03)

7/28/2023 96,806.25 0.00 (2,790,569.28)

7/28/2023 0.00 189.32 Deposit (2,790,379.96)

7/28/2023 0.00 49,358.57 Remote capture (2,741,021.39)

7/31/2023 0.00 835.53 medical reimb (2,740,185.86)

7/31/2023 0.00 61,701.46 Remote capture (2,678,484.40)

7/31/2023 0.00 193,209.20 State Reimb (2,485,275.20)

2,609,412.12 1,806,009.04 (803,403.08)  
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Accounting Date Translated Debit 
Amount

Translated Credit 
Amount

Description  Running Cash 
Balance 

8/2/2023 0.00 189,518.06 Reimbursement (2,295,757.14)

8/3/2023 227,937.11 0.00 AP (2,523,694.25)

8/3/2023 603,916.55 0.00 Payroll (3,127,610.80)

8/3/2023 0.00 1.29 city reimb (3,127,609.51)

8/3/2023 0.00 40,528.45 medical reimb (3,087,081.06)

8/4/2023 0.00 46,872.95 Remote capture (3,040,208.11)

8/4/2023 0.00 166.00 Deposit (3,040,042.11)

8/7/2023 0.00 39,920.07 State reimb (3,000,122.04)

8/7/2023 0.00 13,717.52 medical reimb (2,986,404.52)

8/8/2023 0.00 7,314.31 medical reimb (2,979,090.21)

8/10/2023 383,840.12 0.00 AP (3,362,930.33)

8/10/2023 0.00 148,540.51 (3,214,389.82)

8/10/2023 0.00 156.90 Deposit (3,214,232.92)

8/10/2023 148,540.51 0.00 (3,362,773.43)

8/10/2023 0.00 148,383.61 (3,214,389.82)

8/10/2023 148,383.61 0.00 (3,362,773.43)

8/10/2023 0.00 142,133.61 (3,220,639.82)

8/14/2023 19.00 0.00 (3,220,658.82)

8/15/2023 0.00 225.00 medical reimb (3,220,433.82)

8/16/2023 111,025.42 0.00 AP (3,331,459.24)

8/16/2023 623,342.36 0.00 Payroll (3,954,801.60)

8/28/2023 320,708.50 0.00 (4,275,510.10)

8/30/2023 458,681.81 0.00 AP (4,734,191.91)

3,026,394.99 777,478.28

 

Page 87 of 88



Monthly Net Activity

Period Amount
Beginning Balance 3502390.83
P01 Jan (1290491.35) 2211899.48
P02 Feb (714761.92) 1497137.56
P03 Mar (1560582.85) (63445.29)
P04 Apr (450802.28) (514247.57)
P05 May (70536.85) (584784.42)
P06 Jun (1097087.70) (1681872.12)
P07 Jul (803403.08) (2485275.20)
P08 Aug (2248916.71) (4734191.91)
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